
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFiCE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/180/2017 published in daily "The News" 

"National Courier'. Dunya lntekhab & Sarwan" 
dt:08-I2-2017. SPPRA Serial No.35686 1.D No.____ 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

P/F 06 NOS AIR RELEASE VALVE 3" DIA AND 04 
NOS SLUICE VALVE 10" DIA GATE VALVE 
35/17.5 MCD KUBOTA PUMP NEW PUMP HOUSE 
OF HUB PUMPING STATION 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: - Press Publication & SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: r 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: - NIL 

II Financial Bid Opening Date: - 01-01-2018 

12 BIDF\it \IJ()\REPORT 

$ # Name of Firm I 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

I M/s. H.R 
Brothers 

___________ 

Rs.24.17.500/- 
l 

Lowest 
@.994% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # l800l02 dt: 26- 
12-2017 Rs.48.350/-from HBL 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2. 
Is. Al- 

Il-lannan 
IBuilders 

Rs.24,92.000/- 
2 

Lowest 
@13.383% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # 04.290400 dt:16- 
11-2017 Rs.50,000/-from Bank 
Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town 
Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 1 
The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.R Brothers declared the lowest 
responsive bidders by th,è Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

4 LA('L'il 

 

 

(Mirza Idrs B'aig) (Saif-ul-I4que) (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (P'& F-Ill) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary Audit - KMC Member Member 

(Manzoor All Khatri) (Saifudd in) 
S.E (P&F)-lll Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



/1)14 Ii 
(Mirza 1dr4s Baig) 

D.A.O (P&F-lll) 
Member / Secretary 

1' 

fl NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35686 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: P/F 06 NOS AIR RELEASE VALVE 3" DIA AND 04 NOS SLUICE 
VALVE 10" DIA GATE VALVE 35/17.5 MGD KUBOTA PUMP NEW 
PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING STATION  c- 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 01-01-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines ol submission. The meeting was 
attended by all I following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
biddersc(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

- i) M/s. H.R Brothers 
:::; ii) M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

M/s. H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.24.17.500/- Rs.48.3501- 
P.O # 18600102 dt: 26-12-2017 from HBL 
Malir Cantt. Brapch Karachi 

- 2 M/s. Al-1-lannan 
Builders 

Rs.24.92.000/- Rs.50.000/- 
P.O # 04290400 dt:16-1 1-20 17 from Bank 
Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-w Siting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

/ 

(ManzooKatri) 
S.E (P&F)-III 

Member 

(Saif-ul-H&que) (Maqsoo'd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



-v 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35686 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: P/F 06 NOS AIR RELEASE VALVE 3" DIA AND 04 NOS SLUICE 
VALVE 10" DIA GATE VALVE 35/17.5 MGD KUBOTA PUMP NEW 
PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING STATJON€  

Date of Opening: 01-01-2018  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! OUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. NO. IIigil)ilitv / ()uali fication C' riteria 

- -- 

Bidders' Name 
lvl/s.H.R 
Brothers 

IvI/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified! disqualified Qualified Qualified 

UL. 
(Mirza Id 

D.A.O (I 
Member / Secretary  

(Saif-ul-l-Paque) (Maqsobd Ahmed Shaikh) 

Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member Member 

(Manzoor hri) 

SE4P&F)-I1l 
Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



( COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: P/F 06 NOS AIR RELEASE VALVE 3" DIA AND 04 NOS SLUICE VALVE 10" DIA 
GATE VALVE 35/17.5 MGI) KLTBOTA PUMP NEW PUMP HOUSE OF hUB PUMPING STATION 

Item 
I)escription of Work 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.I-LR 
Brothers 

M/s.AI-Hannan 
- Builders 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

Air Release valve 3" dia Ductile Iron Body having seat 

stain less steel and SS 316 disc Flinch type mad eo tXSB 

or equivalent value rating PN-16 
6.00 Nos 150,247 Each 901,482 165,250 991.500 173.000 1,038,000.00 

2 Gate Valve / Sluice Valve 10" dia ductile iron having 

NBR scat and N[3R lined DL Flinch type with handle 

wheel made of KSB or equivalent value rating PN-10 
4.00 Nos 324.093 [adi 1.296.372 356.500 1,426.000 363.500 1.454.000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 2,197,854 2,417,500 2,492,000 

p 

(Mirza l#ces  13aig) 
D.A.O(P&F-Ill) 

Memberi Secretary 

(Saif-ul-l-Wque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(MaqsoId Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) (Saifüddin) 
S.E (P&F)-llI Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



S.NO. NAME OF FIRM 

,— \—Haa U\L@ 

NAME OF CON 

• ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR 

NAME OF WORK: P/F 06 NOS AIR RELEASE VALVE 3"DIA AND 04 NOS 
SLUICE VALVE 1O"DIA GATE VALVE 35/17.5 MGD KUBOTA PUMP 
NEW PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING STATION.  

DATE OF OPENING & TIME: 01-01-2018 02:30 P.M 

ESTIMATED COST: Rs.2 I .97j54/= 

SPPRA'S SERIAL NO: 35686 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WAT &SEWERAGE BOARD 

{ 2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPRII 80/2017 pQblished in.daily "The 
National Cotirler". "Dunya' 'Intek1iab" & "Sarwan" 

dt:08-l2-ôl7. SPPRA Serial No.356861.D No.____ 
3 Tender Description/Name of 

Worklltem: 
PROVIDING 20 TON DOUBLE GIRDER 
ELECTRICAL PART FOR OVER HEAD CRANE 
OLD PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING STATION 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Press Publication & SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: - 02 Nos 

7 ti otal Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

10 

11 

Bid (s) Rejected: ., 

fFinancial Bid Opening Date: ; 0 1-01-2018 

" 

BID EVALLATION REPORI 

S # 

I 

Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

ILR 
3rothei-,. 

COST OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

Rs.25.00.000/- 

' —.4 
Lowest 

2i)0.073% 
Above 

(;._ 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # I86004Dj dt: 26- 
12-20 17 - Rs5'Q,Q0/-froi' HBL 
Malir Canu. Branch Karachi ' 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O #04290397 dt:16-1 I- 

2. M/s. Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.25. 16.650/- 
2 

Lowest 
@0.740% 

Above 
2017 Rs.26.350/- & P.O#0429O8I5 
dt:24-1 1-2017 Rs.28:450/- from 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town 
Branch Karachi Total Rs.54,80O/- 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 
The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.H.IiBrothers declared the lowest 
responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

I 
(Mirza Ørèes E3ig) (Saif-ul-l-Lque) (Maq4cl Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.O (P&F-lll) Additional Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member Seeretar Audit - KMC Member Member 

(Manzoor Au Khatri) (Saifuddin) 
SE (P&F)-lll Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member Convener 



(Mirza,Jdrees Baig) 
D.A.O (P&F-lll) 

Member / Secretary 

// 

• NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.35686 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name ol' Work: PROVIDING 20 TON DOUBLE GIRDER ELECTRICAL PART FOR 
OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING  
STATION  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 01-01-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all I following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i) M/s. H.R Brothers 
ii) M/s. Aarm Construction 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of' the 
Procurement Committee. 

No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

i 1. M/s. H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.25.00.000/- Rs.50.0QQj- 
P.O # l860O-LQjdt: 26-1220l7 from HBL 
Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi' 

M/s. Aarm 
Construction 

Rs.25.16.650/- Rs.54,800/- 

P.O #04290397 dt: 16-1 1-2017 Rs.26,350/- & 
P.O#042908 15 dt:24- 11-2017 Rs.28,450/- 
from Bank Al-Habib Ltd. Saadi Town 
Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and hid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

) 

(Saif-ul-Maque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqso4d Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Manzoor Au khnri) (Sai fuddin) 
S.E (P&F)-lll Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member C'onvener 



r 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.35686 

- Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National! International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: PROVIDING 20 TON DOUBLE GIRDER ELECTRICAL PART 
FOR OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE OF HUB  
PUMPING STATION  

Date of Opening: 01-01-2018  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

El igibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

I. Registration with PEC' (if applicable) 'es /p 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed. named and stamped by the authorized 

. . . 
person of the firm alonwith Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject toprovision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10. Qualified! disqualified Qualified Qualified 

4/ 
(Mirza IA'rees Baig) 

D.A.O (P&F-II1) 
Member / Secretary 

(Maqsod1 Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Ilaque) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(ManzOOr All Khatri) 
S.F (l'&F)-lll 

Member 

(Saifuddifl) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: PROVIDING 20 TON DOUBLE GIRDER ELECTRICAL PART 

FOR OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING STATION -- 

Item 
() 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers ' 

M/s.Aarm 
Construction 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
I Control Switch 

1.00 No 462.671 Each 462,671 541,300 5l'3()O 550.000 550,000.00 
i Safety Limit Switch 

1.00 No 294,210 Each 2 , 0 350,000 350.000 341.000 341,000.00 

Plugs & Socket Connection 
I .00 No 2f8tj.329 Each 484.329 

" 
566,500 566.500 550.000 550,000.00 

4 Control Panel 
I .00 Nos 5.O98 Each ' "500,098 

'.' 
581.350 581.350 600.000 600,000.00 

40M PVC Shoulder Bus Bar 
1.00 No 33,876 Each 33.876 460.850 460.850 475.650 475,650.00 

Sales Tax 17% 
32,98 I 

TOTAL QUOTED 'CORRECTED COST 2,498,165 2,500,000 2,516,650 

/ 

Li 

I 
(MirzAdrees Báig) 
D.A0 (P&F-Ill) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-I$que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit -. KMC Member 

L. 
(Maqsofd Ahmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

/Af7 
(Manzoor Au Khairi) (Saifuddin)'2' 

S.E (P&F)-lIl Director (Design & Estimate) 
Member Convener 



S.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF CONT 

MQJ"2  4AJ~-reJty,o,J 

• ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR 

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING 20 iON DOUBLE GIRDER ELECTRICAL PART 
FOR OVER HEAD CRANE OLD PUMP HOUSE OF HUB PUMPING 
STATION.  

DATE OF OPENING & TIME: 01-01-2018 02:30 P.M 

ESTIMATED COST: Rs.24,98, 162/ 

SPPRAS SERIAL NO: 35686 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

